

City of Columbus

Office of City Clerk 90 West Broad Street Columbus OH 43215-9015 columbuscitycouncil.org

Legislation Details

File #: 1792-2023 **Version**: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/8/2023 In control: Public Safety Committee

On agenda: 6/26/2023 Final action: 6/28/2023

Title: To authorize the Department of Public Safety to enter into a grant agreement with Columbus Police

Public Safety Corps. Unit 2222 to support its participation in the 2023 Public Safety Cadets National Competition; to authorize an appropriation and expenditure of \$14,000.00 within the Public Safety Initiatives subfund; to authorize payment for reasonable food and non-alcoholic beverages for participants; and to declare an emergency. (\$14,000.00) (Amended by Ord. 2193-2023 passed

7/17/2023) BA

Sponsors: Emmanuel V. Remy

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1792-2023 Legislation template.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
6/28/2023	1	CITY CLERK	Attest	
6/27/2023	1	MAYOR	Signed	
6/26/2023	1	COUNCIL PRESIDENT	Signed	
6/26/2023	1	Columbus City Council	Approved	Pass